National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-41056

Institute Name: St. Joseph's College for Women
Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

| | |
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
| | |
540 540 460

UG [3 Years Program(s)]

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 90 920 — — — .

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
| |

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside
Female
Students

No. of students
who are not
receiving full

No. of students No. of students
receiving full receiving full
tuition fee tuition fee

Economically Socially No. of students
Backward Challenged receiving full tuition
(Including male (SC+ST+OBC fee reimbursement

Male
Students

programs of
all years)

Students J State State Country
(Including (Including (Including
male & male & male & tuition fee

reimbursement

reimbursement reimbursement
from Institution from the Private
Funds Bodies

& female) Including male & J§ from the State and

female) female) female) female) Central Government



http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

(All No. of
programs of Male
all years)

No. of
Female

Students Students

Total
Students

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including male &
female)

No. of students
receiving full tuition
fee reimbursement
from the State and
Central Government

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution
Funds

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private
Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

UG [3 Years O 1042 1042 1041 1 0 20 1022 0 3 0 1039
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years 0 62 62 61 1 0 1 61 0 0 0 62
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in No. of students Median salary of placed No. of students selected for
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time placed graduates (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
(2013-14) 390 366 (2015-16) 309 64 132000 (One lakh thirty two 32
thousand)
(2014-15) 390 352 (2016-17) 312 68 108000 (One lakh and eight 40
thousand)
(2015-16) 460 387 (2017-18) 321 86 114000 (One lakh and fourteen 54
thousand)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students selected for
Higher Studies

No. of students
placed

Academic No. of first year students No. of first year students Academic

admitted in the year Year

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

Median salary of placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

Year intake in the year

(2014-15) 60 33 (2015-16) 32 0 0 (Zero) 0



(2015-16) 60 23 (2016-17) 19

(2016-17) 90 38 (2017-18) 33

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services)

204530 (Two lakhs four
thousand five hundred and
thirty)

1406421 (Fourteen lakhs
six thousand four hundred
and twenty one)

2282012 (Twenty two lakhs

eighty two thousand and
twelve)

11567489 (One crore
fifteen lakhs sixty seven
thousand four hundred and
eighty nine)

6226803 (Sixty two lakhs
twenty six thousand eight

105986 (One lakh five
thousand nine hundred
and eighty six)

1351902 (Thirteen lakhs
fifty one thousand nine
hundred and two)

3313834 (Thirty three
lakhs thirteen thousand
eight hundred and thirty
four)

10171664 (One crore one
lakh seventy one thousand
six hundred and sixty
four)

6017707 (Sixty lakhs
seventeen thousand seven

50353 (Fifty thousand
three hundred and fifty
three)

745943 (Seven lakhs
forty five thousand nine
hundred and forty three)

1196136 (Eleven lakhs
ninety six thousand
hundred and thirty six)

9416937 (Ninety four
lakhs sixteen thousand
nine hundred and thirty
seven)

3224471 (Thirty two
lakhs twenty four



hundred and three) hundred and seven) thousand four hundred
and seventy one)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 76389 (Seventy six 34590 (Thirty four 36303 (Thirty six
thousand three hundred and  thousand five hundred and  thousand three hundred
eighty nine) ninety) and three)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)? 0

Srmo  Name Age  Designation Gender  Qualification = Experience (In Is Associated Last Currently working with Joining Leaving Association
Months) Year institution? Date Date type

1 Mrs A Augastin Mary 41 Assistant Female = M. Phil 158 Yes Yes 20-06-2005  --- Regular

Professor



11

12

13

14

Dr P Usha

Mrs N Amuthavalli

Mrs R Rajalakshmi

Mrs B Lalitha

Ms M Nithya

Ms S Gayathri

Ms S Angel Merlia

Mrs S R Asha Shamili

Ms B Sampoorani

Dr T G Shejo

Mrs S Valarmathi

Mrs T Kiruthiga

Mrs P Shanthi

45

33

37

37

27

24

25

25

24

41

48

37

38

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

NET

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

109

86

86

50

26

26

11

195

193

140

122

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-07-2009

15-06-2011

15-06-2011

15-06-2014

01-06-2016

16-06-2016

01-09-2017

16-06-2017

07-02-2018

01-03-2002

01-07-2002

01-12-2006

16-06-2008

14-05-2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Dr S Prema

Mrs S Kanagalakshmi

Dr S Hema Prasanna

Mrs R Ananthi

Mrs S Roslin

Mrs P Jim Linda

Ms M Ambika

Mrs B Suganya

Ms B Mohanapriya

Mrs S Vijayarani

Mrs G Manjula

Ms L Kanimozhi

38

38

39

38

35

38

24

35

31

38

30

23

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

MBA

86

73

14

152

55

38

145

86

74

38

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

17-06-2011

02-07-2012

01-06-2017

01-12-2005

02-01-2014

18-06-2015

06-12-2017

04-07-2006

15-06-2011

18-06-2012

18-06-2015

04-07-2017

31-03-2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Mrs S Sahaya Tamil Selvi

Mrs J Priyadharshini

Ms A Pavithra

Mrs C Kavitha

Ms C Radhiya Devi

Mrs G Ramani

Mrs S Arokia mary

Mrs Jensi Jeyamani

Mrs B Vinothini

Mrs B Nithya

Mrs S Jothilatha

Sr Fatima Mary

Ms N Ramya

44

25

35

32

41

35

37

37

32

36

47

24

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

SET

SET

M. Phil

SET

SET

SET

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

194

134

122

101

86

74

164

93

55

14

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-06-2001

13-06-2007

01-07-2017

16-06-2008

02-03-2010

15-06-2011

18-06-2012

16-06-2017

23-06-2004

01-07-2010

02-01-2014

16-06-2017

27-11-2017

02-04-2018

03-04-2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Ms E Gomathi

Mrs B Ramalakshmi

Mrs D Mary Rose Mala

Mrs P Anna Hycintha

Helen

Ms C Jayalakshmi

Mrs M Suganya

Mrs S Poornamala

Mrs N Mohana

Mrs M Karunya

Ms S Vinnarasi

Ms S Punitha

Ms V Poongodi

31

37

41

36

28

26

31

30

26

24

27

27

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

92

38

134

29

26

26

11

14

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-01-2011

05-01-2015

13-06-2007

18-06-2015

16-06-2016

16-06-2016

16-06-2017

16-06-2017

16-06-2017

27-11-2017

16-06-2017

27-11-2017

30-04-2018

06-02-2018

31-10-2017

27-04-2018

16-10-2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Mrs G Rathnapriya

Mrs J Mobina Begam

Mrs J Sarmila Rosalin

Mary

Mrs B Maheswari

Ms R Karthika

Mrs T Shobana

Ms P Roopa

Ms S Gowri

Mrs P Viji

Ms Bhuvaneshwari

Ms SivaSelvi

Mrs B Jayabharathi

Mrs G Kalpana

34

35

32

33

34

29

25

25

30

27

26

39

34

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

NET

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

MP.Ed.

146

110

103

23

25

13

13

117

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

14-06-2006

17-06-2009

01-12-2009

16-06-2016

11-07-2016

06-07-2017

16-06-2017

01-08-2017

16-06-2017

07-07-2017

27-11-2017

30-06-2008

01-07-2010

30-05-2018

27-04-2018

29-06-2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



Professor

e




	Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

