

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-41056 **Institute Name**: St. Joseph's College for Women Full Report Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	540	540	460			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	90	90				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)		Challenged (SC+ST+OBC	receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
-----------------------------------	----------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------	--	---	---	--	--------------------------	---	--	---	--

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	1042	1042	1041	1	0	20	1022	0	3	0	1039
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	62	62	61	1	0	1	61	0	0	0	62

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	390	366	(2015-16)	309	64	132000 (One lakh thirty two thousand)	32
(2014-15)	390	352	(2016-17)	312	68	108000 (One lakh and eight thousand)	40
(2015-16)	460	387	(2017-18)	321	86	114000 (One lakh and fourteen thousand)	54

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	60	33	(2015-16)	32	0	0 (Zero)	0

(2015-16)	60	23	(2016-17)	19	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2016-17)	90	38	(2017-18)	33	0	0 (Zero)	3

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)			
Library	204530 (Two lakhs four thousand five hundred and thirty)	105986 (One lakh five thousand nine hundred and eighty six)	50353 (Fifty thousand three hundred and fifty three)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1406421 (Fourteen lakhs six thousand four hundred and twenty one)	1351902 (Thirteen lakhs fifty one thousand nine hundred and two)	745943 (Seven lakhs forty five thousand nine hundred and forty three)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	2282012 (Twenty two lakhs eighty two thousand and twelve)	3313834 (Thirty three lakhs thirteen thousand eight hundred and thirty four)	1196136 (Eleven lakhs ninety six thousand hundred and thirty six)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	11567489 (One crore fifteen lakhs sixty seven thousand four hundred and eighty nine)	10171664 (One crore one lakh seventy one thousand six hundred and sixty four)	9416937 (Ninety four lakhs sixteen thousand nine hundred and thirty seven)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	6226803 (Sixty two lakhs twenty six thousand eight	6017707 (Sixty lakhs seventeen thousand seven	3224471 (Thirty two lakhs twenty four

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
	hundred and three)	hundred and seven)	thousand four hundred and seventy one)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	76389 (Seventy six thousand three hundred and eighty nine)	34590 (Thirty four thousand five hundred and ninety)	36303 (Thirty six thousand three hundred and three)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Mrs A Augastin Mary	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	158	Yes	Yes	20-06-2005		Regular

0

2	Dr P Usha	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	109	Yes	Yes	08-07-2009		Regular
3	Mrs N Amuthavalli	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	86	Yes	Yes	15-06-2011		Regular
4	Mrs R Rajalakshmi	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	86	Yes	Yes	15-06-2011		Regular
5	Mrs B Lalitha	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	50	Yes	Yes	15-06-2014		Regular
6	Ms M Nithya	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	26	Yes	No	01-06-2016	14-05-2018	Regular
7	Ms S Gayathri	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	26	Yes	Yes	16-06-2016		Regular
8	Ms S Angel Merlia	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	11	Yes	Yes	01-09-2017		Regular
9	Mrs S R Asha Shamili	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	14	Yes	Yes	16-06-2017		Regular
10	Ms B Sampoorani	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	6	Yes	Yes	07-02-2018		Regular
11	Dr T G Shejo	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	195	Yes	Yes	01-03-2002		Regular
12	Mrs S Valarmathi	48	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	193	Yes	Yes	01-07-2002		Regular
13	Mrs T Kiruthiga	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	140	Yes	Yes	01-12-2006		Regular
14	Mrs P Shanthi	38	Assistant	Female	M. Phil	122	Yes	Yes	16-06-2008		Regular

			Professor								
15	Dr S Prema	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	86	Yes	Yes	17-06-2011		Regular
16	Mrs S Kanagalakshmi	38	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	73	Yes	Yes	02-07-2012		Regular
17	Dr S Hema Prasanna	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	14	Yes	Yes	01-06-2017		Regular
18	Mrs R Ananthi	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	152	Yes	Yes	01-12-2005		Regular
19	Mrs S Roslin	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	55	Yes	Yes	02-01-2014		Regular
20	Mrs P Jim Linda	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	38	Yes	Yes	18-06-2015		Regular
21	Ms M Ambika	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	8	Yes	Yes	06-12-2017		Regular
22	Mrs B Suganya	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	145	Yes	Yes	04-07-2006		Regular
23	Ms B Mohanapriya	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	86	Yes	Yes	15-06-2011		Regular
24	Mrs S Vijayarani	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	74	Yes	Yes	18-06-2012		Regular
25	Mrs G Manjula	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	38	Yes	Yes	18-06-2015		Regular
26	Ms L Kanimozhi	23	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	9	Yes	No	04-07-2017	31-03-2018	Regular

27	Mrs S Sahaya Tamil Selvi	44	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	194	Yes	Yes	11-06-2001		Regular
28	Mrs J Priyadharshini	41	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	134	Yes	Yes	13-06-2007		Regular
29	Ms A Pavithra	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	13	Yes	No	01-07-2017	02-04-2018	Regular
30	Mrs C Kavitha	35	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	122	Yes	Yes	16-06-2008		Regular
31	Ms C Radhiya Devi	32	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	101	Yes	Yes	02-03-2010		Regular
32	Mrs G Ramani	41	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	86	Yes	Yes	15-06-2011		Regular
33	Mrs S Arokia mary	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	74	Yes	Yes	18-06-2012		Regular
34	Mrs Jensi Jeyamani	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	14	Yes	Yes	16-06-2017		Regular
35	Mrs B Vinothini	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	164	Yes	Yes	23-06-2004		Regular
36	Mrs B Nithya	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	93	Yes	Yes	01-07-2010		Regular
37	Mrs S Jothilatha	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	55	Yes	Yes	02-01-2014		Regular
38	Sr Fatima Mary	47	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	14	Yes	Yes	16-06-2017		Regular
39	Ms N Ramya	24	Assistant	Female	M. Phil	6	Yes	No	27-11-2017	03-04-2018	Regular

			Professor								
40	Ms E Gomathi	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	92	Yes	No	03-01-2011	30-04-2018	Regular
41	Mrs B Ramalakshmi	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	38	Yes	No	05-01-2015	06-02-2018	Regular
42	Mrs D Mary Rose Mala	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	134	Yes	Yes	13-06-2007		Regular
43	Mrs P Anna Hycintha Helen	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	29	Yes	No	18-06-2015	31-10-2017	Regular
44	Ms C Jayalakshmi	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	26	Yes	Yes	16-06-2016		Regular
45	Mrs M Suganya	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	26	Yes	Yes	16-06-2016		Regular
46	Mrs S Poornamala	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	11	Yes	No	16-06-2017	27-04-2018	Regular
47	Mrs N Mohana	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	14	Yes	Yes	16-06-2017		Regular
48	Mrs M Karunya	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	14	Yes	Yes	16-06-2017		Regular
49	Ms S Vinnarasi	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	9	Yes	Yes	27-11-2017		Regular
50	Ms S Punitha	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	4	Yes	No	16-06-2017	16-10-2017	Regular
51	Ms V Poongodi	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	9	Yes	Yes	27-11-2017		Regular

52	Mrs G Rathnapriya	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	146	Yes	Yes	14-06-2006		Regular
53	Mrs J Mobina Begam	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	110	Yes	Yes	17-06-2009		Regular
54	Mrs J Sarmila Rosalin Mary	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	103	Yes	No	01-12-2009	30-05-2018	Regular
55	Mrs B Maheswari	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	23	Yes	No	16-06-2016	27-04-2018	Regular
56	Ms R Karthika	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	25	Yes	Yes	11-07-2016		Regular
57	Mrs T Shobana	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	14	Yes	Yes	06-07-2017		Regular
58	Ms P Roopa	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	13	Yes	No	16-06-2017	29-06-2018	Regular
59	Ms S Gowri	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	01-08-2017		Regular
60	Mrs P Viji	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	14	Yes	Yes	16-06-2017		Regular
61	Ms Bhuvaneshwari	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	13	Yes	Yes	07-07-2017		Regular
62	Ms SivaSelvi	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	9	Yes	Yes	27-11-2017		Regular
63	Mrs B Jayabharathi	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	117	Yes	Yes	30-06-2008		Regular
64	Mrs G Kalpana	34	Assistant	Female	MP.Ed.	91	Yes	Yes	01-07-2010		Regular

	Professor			
I agree				